Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Biomet Biologics, LLC		I10/20/2010 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: INDIANA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Citra Labs, LLC
Street Address:	56 E. Bell Drive
City:	Warsaw
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46580
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: INDIANA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3480274	CITRA
Registration Number:	2720610	CYTOSOL
Registration Number:	2903195	ENCYTE
Registration Number:	3472077	LOXXIT
Registration Number:	3669286	NOCLOT-400
Registration Number:	3672535	NOCLOT-50
Registration Number:	2739618	REJUVESOL
Registration Number:	2739619	TRICITRASOL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)641-0270

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 248-641-1600

Email: docketingtm@hdp.com
Correspondent Name: Lisabeth H. Coakley

TRADEMARK 900174657 REEL: 004301 FRAME: 0857 3480274

CH #2715 00

Address Line 1: 5445 Corporate Drive, Suite 200 Address Line 4: Troy, MICHIGAN 48098			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5490T-501094		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lisabeth H. Coakley		
Signature:	/lhc/		
Date:	10/21/2010		
Total Attachments: 1 source=ASSIGNMENT CITRA LABS#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 004301 FRAME: 0858

ASSIGNMENT

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledge, Biomet Biologics, LLC ("Assignor") an Indiana Corporation, hereby conveys, transfers and assigns to Citra Labs, LLC ("Assignee") an Indiana Corporation, all its rights, title, and interest in and to the trademarks listed below and all common-law rights together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby and registrations therefore.

Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Serial No.	Filing Date	Trademark
3,480,274	08/05/2008	77/364,037	01/04/2008	CITRA (Stylized)
2,720,610	06/03/2003	76/301,353	08/16/2001	CYTOSOL
2,903,195	11/16/2004	78/238,872	04/17/2003	ENCYTE
3,472,077	07/22/2008	77/362,262	01/02/2008	LOXXIT (Stylized)
3,669,286	08/18/2009	77/666,179	02/09/2009	NOCLOT-400
3,672,535	08/25/2009	77/666,097	02/09/2009	NOCLOT-50
2,739,618	07/22/2003	76/301,356	08/16/2001	REJUVESOL
2,739,619	08/16/2001	76/301,357	08/16/2001	TRICITRASOL

Assignor further assigns to Assignee all rights to sue for and receive all damages occurring from past infringing uses of the trademarks.

BIOMET BIOLOGICS, LLC

Assignor

Printed Name: DAVID L. AHLERSMEYER

TITLE: VICE PRESIDENT- INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

Dated: October 20 2010

RECORDED: 10/22/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004301 FRAME: 0859